

## You Love Afternoon Tea Box

### Tiptree Raspberry Preserve 28g

#### Allergy Advice

This product contains no major allergens.

#### Ingredients

Sugar, Raspberries, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin; Acidity Regulator: Sodium Citrate.

### Tiptree Strawberry Preserve 28g

#### Allergy Advice

This product contains no major allergens.

#### Ingredients

Sugar, Strawberries, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.

### English Tea Shop Peppermint Tea 8's 12g

#### Allergy Advice

This product contains no major allergens.

#### Ingredients

Organic and Fairtrade Peppermint.

### English Tea Shop Calming Blend Tea 8's 12g

#### Allergy Advice

This product contains no major allergens.

#### Ingredients

Organic Licorice, Organic Cinnamon Pieces, Organic Pepper and Organic Lavender Buds.

## Edinburgh Original Shortbread 170g

### Allergy Advice

For allergens, please see ingredients highlighted in bold.

### Ingredients

Flour (Wheat Flour (**Gluten**), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (**Milk**, Salt), Sugar, Ground Rice, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed & Palm Oils).